PERRY TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE OF MONROE COUNTY

2026 HOLIDAYS

WHEREAS, it is necessary to designate Holidays for Perry Township employees, and it is
THEREFORE RESOLVED AND ESTABLISHED that the scheduled Holidays for Perry Township Trustee

employees in the year 2026 are as follows:

New Year’s Day Observed
Day after New Year's Day
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
President’s Birthday

Good Friday/Spring Holiday
Primary Election Day
Memorial Day
Juneteenth/Freedom Day
Independence Day (observed)
Labor Day

Indigenous Peoples’ Day
General Election Day
Veterans Day

Thanksgiving Day

Day after Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve

Christmas Day

New Year’s Eve

New Year’s Day
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Dan Combs, Trustee

Thursday, January 1, 2026
Friday, January 2, 2026
Monday, January 19, 2026
Monday, February 16, 2026
Friday, April 3, 2026

Tuesday, May 5, 2026
Monday, May 25, 2026
Friday, June 19, 2026

Friday, July 3, 2026

Monday, September 7, 2026
Monday, October 12, 2026
Tuesday, November 3, 2026
Wednesday, November 11, 2026
Thursday, November 26, 2026
Friday, November 27, 2026
Thursday, December 24, 2026
Friday, December 25, 2026
Thursday, December 31, 2026

Friday, January 1, 2027
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Barbara Sturbaum

Jack Davis

Susie Hamilton
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